1	Report of the John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund – 2020
2	
3	Strategic Plan Goal #2 – Community: Effectively promote oral health awareness and
4	ensure that the Hawaii Dental Association is recognized as the known authority in
5	dentistry and as having an active role in improving the oral health of the people of
6	Hawaii.
7	A f A 4 10 2020 4h - I - h - I I D C - h - h h f \$250 047 00
8	As of August 19, 2020, the John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund had a value of \$259,047.00.
9	The investment earnings on this fund were negative (\$41,658.41) thru March 31st. (Investment earnings include interest and dividends and realized/unrealized gain/(loss) on
10 11	investments.) At the time of this report, the second quarter earnings results were not
12	available. As of August 19, 2020, the fund had a cash balance of \$10,393.00. The total
13	fees paid to the Hawaii Community Foundation as of 03-31-2020 was \$905.00.
14	rees paid to the Hawaii Community I oundation as of 03-31-2020 was \$703.00.
15	The grant making budget for 2020, available funds, was \$8,567.00. As of March 31st,
16	2020, the fund has \$6,000.00 in grants that still needs to be paid. That leaves a net
17	\$2,567.00 left for grants in 2020. This has improved to \$10,393.00 as of August 19,2020
18	
19	A total of \$6,000.00 of grants was awarded in the 2020-2021 scholarship year as of
20	August 12, 2020. Here is the breakdown on the scholarship awardees:
21	
22	1. \$3,000.00 to Kiana Marie Soliven, a sophomore at the University of Hawaii-
23	Manoa with a Dental Hygiene major.
24	2. \$3,000.00 to Mayvic Rose Rivera, a junior at the University of Hawaii-Manoa
25	with a Dental Hygiene major.
26	
27	It is interesting to note that there were no scholarships granted to dental students this
28	year.
29	
30	This is an endowed, Hawaii Community Foundation Scholarship Fund. Since inception,
31	the total amount granted has been \$82,750.00 (this is an approximation).
32 33	
34	Respectively Submitted,
35	Respectively Submitted,
36	
37	Gary S. Yonemoto, DDS, MS
38	HDA Liaison
39	John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund
40	•
41	Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the Report of the John H.
42	Dawe Scholarship Fund:
43	
44	The HOD Reference Task Force recommends that the Report of the John H. Dawe
45	Scholarship Fund be accepted.

Action taken by the House: The HDA HOD accepted the Report of the John H. Dawe

46

47

48

Scholarship Fund.